
 
 

Revised Fee Structure for Amateur Radio in India wef 30 Oct 2024 
Sl. No. Details Fees / Details Remarks 

1 
Exam Fee for Restricted 
/ General 

Rs.100 per grade 
If appearing for 
both grades Rs. 200 

2 
Licence Fee for 
Restricted / General 

Rs.1000 for 20 years or 
Rs. 2000 for Lifetime ie 
upto 80 years 

Must apply within 2 
years after result 

3 
Fee for Reciprocal 
Licence 

Rs. 1000 
For 1 year or till 
validity of visa 
whichever is earlier 

4 
Licence Fee for Club / 
Repeater 

Rs. 2000 

For 20 years or till 
validity of License 
of Custodian 
whichever is earlier 

5 
Renewal Fee for 
Restricted / General 

Rs.1000 for 20 years or 
Rs. 2000 for Lifetime ie 
upto 80 years 

Must apply at least 
12 months prior to 
the date of expiry of 
license  

6 
Renewal Fee after 80 
years 

Nil 

Lifetime validity 
may be extended 
for 10 years at a 
time, without any 
additional fees, 
upon  request 

7 
Renewal Fee for Club  / 
Repeater 

Rs. 2000  (For 20 years 
or till validity of License 
of Custodian whichever 
is earlier) 

Must apply  at least 
12 months prior to 
the date of expiry of 
license 

8 
Surcharge for late 
renewal 

Rs.1000 (Upto to 2 
years from expiry of 
license) 

No renewal if  
application is sent 
after 2 years of 
expiry of license 

9 
Permanent Change of 
Location 

Rs.1000  

10 
Duplicate Licence / 
Renewal 

Rs.1000  

11 Special call sign 

Rs. 200  (Upto 90 days)  
Application must be 
made at least 90 days 
before the event.   

If   beyond 90 days, 
the licensee must 
apply again with 
payment 

12 SACFA Processing fee Rs. 1000  

Note:   Source:  DOT Website, Ministry of Communications, Govt. of India. 
1)  Latest changes given in red 
2)  All applications except for Club / Repeater / Reciprocal / Special call signs  
must be done through  saral sanchar portal of DOT 

Compiled by:  Jose Jacob  VU2JOS, National Inst. of Amateur Radio, Hyderabad 


